
Professional Services Agreement ACV ARFF Design
The KPA Group, Inc County Project No 919212

FIRST AMENDMENT

AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES

BY AND BETWEEN

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

AND

THE KPX group, inc.
PROJECT NAME AIRPORT RESCUE AND FIRE FIGHTING FACTLITY PHASE HI- DESIGN

CALIFORNIA REDWOOD COAST - HUMBOLDT COUNTY AIRPORT

FAA PROJECT NUMBER: AIP 03-06-0010-042

COUNTY PROJECT NUMBER: 919212

This First Amendment to the Agreement for Consultant Services dated June 14, 2016, by and
between the County of Humboldt, a political subdivision of the State of Cahforma, heremafter referred to
as "COUNTY," and The KPA Group, Inc, a corporation, hereinafter referred to as "CONSULTANT," is
enteredmto this /ifME- .2017

WHEREAS, COUNTY, by and through its Department of Public Works, desired to retain a
qualified professional to complete the building design phase for an Anport Rescue and Fire Fightmg
Facility to be constructed at the Cahforma Redwood Coast - Humboldt County Airport, and

WHEREAS, on June 14, 2016, COUNTY and CONSULTANT entered mto an Agreement for
Consultant Services regardmg the provision of such design services ("Consultant Services Agreement"),
and

WHEREAS, the current design completion date will exceed the term of the Consultant Services
Agreement, and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Consultant Services Agreement to extend the term
thereof by one hundred twenty (120) calendar days, accordmgly

NOW THEREFORE, the parties mutually agree as follows

1  Section 3 - Term of the Consultant Services Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows

"3 TERM

This Agreement shall begm upon execution by both parties and remam
m full force and effect for a penod of four hundred eighty-five (485)
calendar days, unless sooner termmated as provided herem "

2  Except as modified herem, the Consultant Services Agreement dated June 14, 2016 shall remam m
fiill force and effect In the event of a ainflict between the provisions of this First Amendment and
the ongmal Consultant Services Agreement, the provisions of this First Amendment shall govern

[Signatures on Followmg Page]

Page 1 of2



Professional Services Agreemoit
Tbe KPA Group, Inc.

ACV ARFF Design
County Project No. 9I92I2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment on the first date
written above.

THE KPA GROUP. INC.:

By:
Paikl W. Power

Prmcipal

Paul W. Powdrs

Sedretary of tfte Board

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT:
^

By:
raoml^ IC Mattso
Public Works Director

Date: if /14 I If

Date:

Date:

Page 2 of 2


